Form PTO-1595			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR		11 S. Datent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo. 6/30/2005) PATENTS		SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	··	₩ ₩
Tab settings	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
			1 111
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _IJ RESEARCH, INC.	
ick Jhin Yoon		Name: 13 NESEAT	COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE OF
		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	ਯੂ₌ Merger	Street Address: 1965 Blair Avenue	
Security Agreement	🖫 Change of Name		
🖳 Other			
		City: Santa Ana	State:_CA zip:_92705
06/04/2004 Execution Date:			
		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
		tached? 🕒 Yes 🖾 No	olications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Glenn R. Smith, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
IName:		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Eliciosed	
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account no	umber:
Street Address: Law Office of	Glenn R. Smith	8. Deposit account no	umber:
28626 Brookhill Road		8. Deposit account no	umber:
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:
28626 Brookhill Road	A 92679-1163 Zip:	8. Deposit account no	umber:
28626 Brookhill Road	A 92679-1163 Zip:		umber:
28626 Brookhill Road Trabuco Canyon CA City: State: 9. Signature.	92679-1163 Zip: DO NOT USI		umber: 06/06/2004
28626 Brookhill Road Trabuco Canyon CA City: State:	92679-1163 Zip:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IJR.001A

WHEREAS, I, Ick Jhin Yoon, of Irvine, California, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANODIZING OF GLASS OR CERAMIC, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on 12/24/2003, APPLICATION NUMBER 10/745,929;

AND WHEREAS, IJ RESEARCH, a California corporation of Santa Ana, California, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 1965 Blair Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Applicant, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MINH NGA PHAN
Commission # 1371961
Notary Public - California &
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Aug 26, 2006

Quil ny flan
Signature

PATENT REEL: 014698 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/06/2004